


Rocky Mountain Cycling Club

2013 Boulder Fearsome Five
Elapsed Stage

0.00 Start at Eben G. Fine Park in Boulder
0.00
0.40 0.40 Left (north) onto 6th St.
0.60 0.20 Left (west) onto Canyon Blvd.
0.70 0.10 Right (north) onto 4th St. 
0.90 0.20 Left (west) onto Spruce St. 

0.90 0.00
2.60 1.70 Right (east) onto Linden Ave.
2.60 0.00 Immediate Left (north) onto Wonderland Hill Ave.
3.30 0.70 Right (east) onto Poplar Ave. 
3.50 0.20 Left (north) onto Broadway St. 
4.60 1.10 Left (west) onto Lee Hill Dr.
5.90 1.30
9.00 3.10

11.70 2.70 Continue onto James Canyon Dr through Jamestown. Turns into Overland Rd.

19.80 8.10
26.40 6.60
27.30 0.90 Left (east) onto Lee Hill Dr.
31.70 4.40 Right (east) to stay on Lee Hill Dr. 
31.90 0.20
32.90 1.00 Left (south) onto Bow Mountain Rd.
33.70 0.80 Left (east) onto Pine Brook Rd.
34.10 0.40 Right (west) onto Linden Dr.

34.50 0.40
35.10 0.60 Right (east) to stay on Wild Horse Cir.
35.30 0.20
37.60 2.30
37.80 0.20 Right (east) onto Linden Dr.

39.40 1.60
40.80 1.40

49.80 9.00
50.30 0.50
59.10 8.80 Right (west) onto Boulder Canyon Dr. (CO 119)
61.50 2.40

68.20 6.70
74.90 6.70 Left (east) onto Boulder Canyon Dr. (CO 119)
75.20 0.30 Right (south) onto Magnolia Rd. 

80.00 4.80
84.80 4.80 Right (east) onto Boulder Canyon Dr. (CO 119)
89.20 4.40

89.50 0.30
89.50 0.00
89.90 0.40 Right (south) onto 6th St.

East onto Arapahoe Ave. 

Immediate Right (north) onto 4th St. Continue onto bike path (100 yards) after Kalmia 
Ave.

Continue onto Olde Stage Rd. 
Left (west) onto Lefthand Canyon Dr.

CHECKPOINT #1. Overland Rd, Pavement Ends. Record your time and answer 
the question on the passport.  Turn around. 
Right (west) onto Lefthand Canyon Dr.

Right (west) onto Wagonwheel Gap Rd.

Continue straight onto Wild Horse Circle. CHECKPOINT #2. Have your passport 
validated by a RMCC official. 

Right (southeast) on Timber Ln.
Right (east) to stay on Timber Ln.

Right (south) onto the 4th St. bike trail for 100 yards (EASY TO MISS!). Continue 
straight on 4th St.
Right (west) onto Mapleton Ave. Continue onto Sunshine Canyon Dr.
CHECKPOINT #3. Sunshine Canyon Summit. Have your passport validated by a 
RMCC official. Turns into Horsfall St. in Gold Hill.
Left (south) onto Gold Run Rd. Turns into Fourmile Canyon Dr. in Salina.

CHECKPOINT #4. Base of Sugarloaf Rd. Turn right onto Sugarloaf Rd.
CHECKPOINT #5. Sugarloaf Rd, Pavement Ends. Record your time and answer 
the question on the passport. Turn around.

CHECKPOINT #6. Magnolia Rd Summit. Record your time and answer the 
question on the passport. Turn around.

Right onto Arapahoe Ave. 
CHECKPOINT #7. Eben G. Fine Park. Record your time. Refill your water bottles 
at your vehicle. 
East onto Arapahoe Ave. 



90.30 0.40 Left (east) onto College Ave.
90.40 0.10
90.90 0.50 Right (west) onto Baseline Rd. Turns into Flagstaff Rd.

96.00 5.10
101.10 5.10
101.60 0.50 Left (west) onto College Ave.
101.70 0.10 Right (north) onto 6th St. 
101.90 0.20

102.30 0.40

Right (south) onto Rosehill Dr. Turns into 6th St.

Checkpoint #8. Flagstaff Summit, Mailboxes. Record your time and answer the 
question on the passport. Turn around. Turns into Baseline Rd. 
Left (north) onto 6th St. Turns into Rosehill Dr. 

Left (west) onto Arapahoe Ave.
Checkpoint #9. Eben G. Fine Park. Record your time and have your passport 
validated by a RMCC official. Congratulations!!!


